Herefordshire Partnership Support Services

Based at Plough Lane, Hereford (H26) unless otherwise indicated

Tel: 01432 261792 Email: hfdpartnership@herefordshire.gov.uk/www.herefordshirepartnership.com

Lifelong
Learning

Principal Learning
Officer
Peter Ding
Lifelong Learning
Development Officer
Paul Olver

Lifelong Learning

Project Monitoring and
Support Officer
Nick Gurney
Community Learning
Officer North City &
Central
Gillian Scott-Lee
Partnership Assistant
Lifelong Learning
Vacant
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Lifelong
Learning

Family Learning
Development Officer
Helen Waites
Learning & Skills
Officer
South Wye
Mark Woodward*
Community Learning
Officer North East
(.5wte)
Vacant
Community Learning
Officer North West
(.5wte)
Vacant
Community Learning
Officer South (.5wte)
Vacant
*Based at Pool Farm,
Belmont, Hereford

Social
Inclusion

Race Equality
Development Officer
Neville Meredith

Assistant (.2wte)
Emma Beard

Herefordshire
Rivers
LEADER+

Programme
Manager
Nick Webster

Monitoring and
Admin Officer
Dawn Turner

pding@herefordshire.gov.uk
Tel: 01432 260637

polver@herefordshire.gov.uk
Tel: 01432 260192
Mob: 07946 502904

ngurney@herefordshire.gov.uk
Tel: 01432 261824

gslee@herefordshire.gov.uk
Tel: 01432 370202
Mob: 07816 842575

hwaites@herefordshire.gov.
uk
Tel: 01432 383614

mwoodward@herefordshire.
gov.uk
Tel: 01432 260263

nmeredith@herefordshire.gov
.uk
Tel: 01432 267307

ebeard@herefordshire.gov.uk
Tel: 01432 267307

nwebster@herefordshire.

gov. uk
Tel: 01432 383039

dyturner@herefordshire.
gov. uk
Tel: 01432 383023



